The City will pay one hundred percent (100%) percent of the premium.   

Section 8.02 Other Insurance   

A. Life Insurance Premiums:  

Effective the first full pay period in September 2022, the City shall provide life insurance 

coverage in the amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for each 

employee. The policy shall be determined by the City and shall cover in the line of duty 

deaths/accidents. The City will pay one hundred percent (100%) of the premium. The City 

does not make available any life insurance policy to employee's eligible dependents.